3

4

5

6

7

8

9

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 549

March 19, 1998 - Offered by Representative URBAN.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 5: delete lines 5 to 10.
 - **2.** Page 1, line 10: after that line insert:
 - "3m. Page 2, line 7: after "number" insert ", the availability of a brochure that explains disciplinary procedures for physicians in addition to court action".
 - 3r. Page 2, line 9: after the period insert "The department shall distribute copies of the brochure upon the request of anyone who calls the toll-free telephone number."."
 - **3.** Page 2, line 1: delete "(1) In".
- 10 **4.** Page 2, line 2: delete that line.

- **5.** Page 2, line 3: delete "(2)".
- 2 **6.** Page 2, line 4: delete the material beginning with "to" and ending with
- 3 "rooms" on line 6.
- **7.** Page 2, line 11: delete "(a)" and substitute "(1)".
- **8.** Page 2, line 12: delete "(b)" and substitute "(2)".
- **9.** Page 2, line 14: delete "(c)" and substitute "(3)".
- 7 **10.** Page 2, line 15: delete "(d)" and substitute "(4)".
- 8 **11.** Page 2, line 17: delete "(e)" and substitute "(5)".
- 9 **12.** Page 2, line 19: delete lines 19 to 22 and substitute "treatment.".".

10 (END)